Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
P P	PATENTS ONLY S-141,695
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
THE BOEING COMPANY	Name: United States Department of Energy
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date( Execution Date(s) 02/10/2015  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change	
Joint Research Agreement	State: D.C.
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense Country: USA Zip: 20585
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondencement of the mailed: Name: Michael J. Dobbs</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: U. S. Dept. of Energy,	
Street Address: 9800 S. Cass Ave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Argonne	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>    Zip:60439</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 630-252-2164	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 630-252-2779	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Confirmatory.License@ch.doe.gov	
9. Signature:	1) 18/16 Date
Michael J. Dobbs #58 Name of Person Sig	.093 Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 037273 FRAME: 0367** 



## CONFIRMATION OF LICENSE TO SUBJECT **INVENTION**

TO: Department of Energy Golden Field Office Attn: Patent Counsel 1617 Cole Blvd.

Golden, CO 80401-3393

1. Contractor is:

THE BOEING COMPANY 5301 Bolsa Ave, M/C: H011-B171. Huntington Beach, CA 92647 2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

Theodore Lienesch Thompson Hine LLP Austin Landing I 10050 Innovation Drive Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio 45342-4934

- 3. The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:
  - ablaContract Clause: CFR 600.35 Appendix A Patent Rights
- 4. Solicitation Number

N/A

Contract Number

DE-FC36-07G017052

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No.: 09-0906-US-DIV

Title of Invention: Method of Making a Modular Off-Axis Solar

Concentrator

Inventor(s): Hall, John C.; and, Plesniak, Adam P.

Serial No.: 14/606316 Filed: January 27, 2015

6. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice, or have practiced for or on its behalf, the subject invention throughout the world.

Vanessa

Olgitally signed by Vanessy Olesen DN: (n=Vanessa Olesen o=The Boeing Company, ou=intellectual Property

Olesen 7.

c=U5 Onte: 2015 02.10 16:42:08 08'00' Vanessa Olesen Patent Administrator Intellectual Property Management

8. February 10, 2015

Date

**PATENT REEL: 037273 FRAME: 0368** 

**RECORDED: 12/09/2015**